## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Recording Requested By: FIFTH THIRD BANK

When Recorded Return To: JERI MICKENS FIFTH THIRD BANK 38 FOUNTAIN SQUARE PLAZA MD# 1MOBB1 CINCINNATI, OH 45273



Doc#: 0621915142 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 08/07/2006 02:32 PM Pg; 1 of 2

## **SATISFACTION**

FIFTH THIRD BANK #:0123 1.00360675297+ "ISPEROV" Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS to:, FIFTH THIRD HOME EQUITY, INC. FKA HOME EQUITY OF AMERICA holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by APKADY ISPEROV, A SINGLE PERSON, originally to FIFTH THIRD HOME EQUITY, INC. FKA HOME EQUITY OF AMERICA, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 12/02/2005 Recorded: 12/19/2005 as Instrument No.: 05350F5014, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: DWELLING UNIT 6-2 CONCORD COMMONS CC NDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND: ALL OR PAF (S OF PARCELS IN THE FINAL PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT CONCORD COMMONS, BEING A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPEMENT OF PART OF LOT "A" IN BENJAMIN CONSOLIDATED OF PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 17 AND PART OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, FAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "C" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP FOR CONCORD COMMONS "C" TO THE DECLARATION O" CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP FOR CONCORD COMMONS CONDOMINIUM, RECORDED JUNE 16, 2005 IN JOOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0516703080, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE IN FREIST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 09-18-215-006-0000

Property Address: 766 HANBURY DR, DES PLAINES, IL 60016-0000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the fureyoing instrument.

FIFTH THIRD HOME EQUITY, INC. FKA HOME EQUITY OF AMERICA On July 20th, 2006

Randy Jones, Assistant Vice-President

ARROW (A)

0621915142 Page: 2 of 2

SATISFACTION Page 2 of :

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF Hamilton

On July 20th, 2006, before me, VOLDIA I. SALAZAR-RIVERA, a Notary Public in and for Hamilton in the State of Ohio, personally appeared Randy Jones, Assistant Vice-President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

VOLDIA I. SALAZAR-RIVERA Notary Expires: 09/18/2008



Prepared By: Jonathan Hr. ris. FIFTH THIRD BANK 5050 KINGSLEY DRIVE, CINCINNATI, OH 45263 513-358-7722